CH \$65.00 34269(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM581634

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------|
| On Glory Trading Limited | | 01/01/2020 | Company: HONG KONG |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Thomas Sabo GmbH & Co. KG | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Silberstrasse 1 | |
| City: | Lauf a. d. Pegnitz | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | |
| Postal Code: | 91207 | |
| Entity Type: | Company: GERMANY | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3426903 | THOMAS SABO CHARM CLUB | |
| Registration Number: | 3414630 | CHARM CLUB | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3134276663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124271300

Email: CHIUSTM@LADAS.NET

Correspondent Name: Burton S. Ehrlich

Address Line 1: 224 S. Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3T06501220

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Burton S. Ehrlich

Address Line 1: 224 S. Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Burton S. Ehrlich

| SIGNATURE: | /bsehrlich/ | |
|-----------------------------|-------------|--|
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/17/2020 | |
| Total Attachments: 3 | | |
| source=Assignment#page1.tif | | |
| source=Assignment#page2.tif | | |
| source=Assignment#page3.tif | | |

Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 1st day of January Two Thousand and Twenty (2020), BETWEEN ON GLORY TRADING LIMITED, a company organized and existing under the laws of Hong Kong, of RM 2207-2210 22/F World-Wide House, 19 Des Voeux Rd Central, HONG KONG

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the one part

AND

Thomas Sabo GmbH & Co. KG, a company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, of Silberstrasse 1, 91207 Lauf a. d. Pegnitz, Germany (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS

(A) The Assignor is the proprietor and the owner of the goodwill in the United States, of the following trade mark(s) (the "Trade Mark(s)"):

| Trade Mark | Trade Mark No. | Class | Status |
|------------------------|-------------------|-------|------------|
| THOMAS SABO CHARM CLUB | 3,426,903 | 14 | Registered |
| CHARM CLUB | 3,414,630 | 14 | Registered |

(B) The Assignor has agreed for the consideration hereinafter appearing to assign and transfer unto the Assignee the Trade Mark(s) together with the whole of the goodwill of the business relating to the goods and/or services to which the Trade Mark(s) is/are registered or sought to be registered.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED AND DECLARED as follows:

- 1) In pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of Ten US Dollars (10 USD), the receipt and sufficiency whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges, the Assignor as full legal and beneficial owner HEREBY ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS unto the Assignee:
 - a) The Trade Mark(s) and all its property right title and interest in and to the Trade Mark(s), including but not limited to
 - i) all statutory and common law rights attaching thereto; and
 - ii) the right to sue for past infringements including passing off and retain any damages, interest, profits and costs awarded;
 - b) Where the Trade Mark(s) is/are pending registration, all the benefits of the application for registration of the Trade Mark(s) to the intent that upon registration being granted, this Assignment shall operate to vest the same in the Assignee in accordance with paragraph 1)a) oben;
 - c) The goodwill attaching to the Trade Mark(s) and the goodwill of the business of the Assignor relating to the goods and/or services to which the Trade Mark(s) is/are registered or sought to be registered; and
 - d) Any use prior to the registration of the Trade Mark(s) in relation to the goods and/or services to which the Trade Mark(s) is/are registered or sought to be registered

TO HOLD USE EXERCISE AND ENJOY the Trade Mark(s) unto the Assignee its successors and assigns absolutely.

- 2) The Assignor shall at the discretion and expense of the Assignee execute any further document and do any such things as the Assignee may require to enable the Assignee to become registered as proprietor of the Trade Mark(s) and to secure the benefits of the rights hereby assigned.
- 3) The Assignor covenants not to use the Trade Mark(s) or any similar sign or mark in connection with the business of the Assignor after the date of this Agreement without the written consent of the Assignee.
- 4) This Assignment is governed by and shall be interpreted according to the laws of the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereby execute this Assignment the date and year first above written.

Signed for and on behalf of

ON GLORY TRADING LIMITED

in the presence of:

Name: Dr. Gunnar Binder

Designation: Director

Name of Witness: Katrin Reif Designation: Personal Assistant

Signed for and on behalf of

Thomas Sabo GmbH & Co. KG

in the presence of

Name of Witness: Ursula Simon Designation: Personal Assistant

Name: Mp/Inomas Sabo

Designation: Managing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 006972 FRAME: 0053

RECORDED: 06/17/2020